W\

GROSS OUTPUT FROM UNTREATED TRIALS

2003
Mean

HGCA

Variety ID
Control (t/ha)
Juliet 173
Bilton 188
Biltstar 145
Talon 184
Oscar 128
Linus 119
Taurus 149
Sunrise 183
Bethune 161
Lagoon 164
Symphonia 134
Barbara 32
Gemini 192
Marmalade 193
Thirlmere 189
Windermere 74
LSD 5%
CV(%)

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously.
Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation or HGCA's responsibility.
The control is the mean of Bilstar, Oscar, Taurus and Lagoon.

HARVEST RESULTS 2003

2.04

108
101
107
99
93
95
97
98
107
104
84
84
98
91
98
94.0

10.5
5.0

Camb
Cambs

212

107
103
104
97
90
100
97
102
110
109
87
93
101
96
98
92.0

3.8
22

The HGCA Recommended List is independently managed by Crop Evaluation Limited

SPRING LINSEED

FINAL RESULTS

M Rasen
Lincs
1.97

109
98
110
101
96
90
96
93
104
98
80
75
94
86
98
96.0

11.3
8.0




