

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not Crop Evaluation or HGCA's responsibility. The control is the mean of Bilstar, Oscar, Taurus and Lagoon.

## HARVEST RESULTS 2003

## **SPRING LINSEED**

GROSS OUTPUT FROM UNTREATED TRIALS				FINAL RESULTS
		2003	Camb	M Rasen
Variety	ID	Mean	Cambs	Lincs
Control (t/ha)		2.04	2.12	1.97
Juliet	173	108	107	109
Bilton	188	101	103	98
Biltstar	145	107	104	110
Talon	184	99	97	101
Oscar	128	93	90	96
Linus	119	95	100	90
Taurus	149	97	97	96
Sunrise	183	98	102	93
Bethune	161	107	110	104
Lagoon	164	104	109	98
Symphonia	134	84	87	80
Barbara	32	84	93	75
Gemini	192	98	101	94
Marmalade	193	91	96	86
Thirlmere	189	98	98	98
Windermere	74	94.0	92.0	96.0
LSD 5%		10.5	3.8	11.3
CV(%)		5.0	2.2	8.0

The HGCA Recommended List is independently managed by Crop Evaluation Limited